PRESS RELEASEFOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



Keesing Technologies Appoints New Managing Director

Amsterdam, September 8, 2021 – Keesing Technologies, a global leader in identity verification, has announced the appointment of Jan Lindeman as new Managing Director of its global business. Following the acquisition of the company by IN Groupe, the global specialist in secure identity and digital services, last year, Keesing has become part of the French company's strategic ambition to be a leading player in identity and secure digital services globally. To build on this strategy and integrate it into its own mission of providing the most reliable and accessible identity verification solutions available, Keesing has appointed a new managing director with a proven track record to drive the company's growth.

The new managing director, Jan Lindeman, will take up the role effective immediately and will focus on further developing and expanding Keesing's identity verification product suite and cutting-edge technologies to meet the needs of today's market and tomorrow's trends.

Jan brings to Keesing an interesting mix of extensive experience in the software, IT services and technology sectors. He has worked for leading technology multinationals, including Microsoft, headed a cloud services provider and more recently was CEO of biotech company DDL Diagnostic Laboratory. Jan will take over from Olivier Dussutour, Interim Managing Director of Keesing and CEO of Nexus, an IN Groupe company leader in digital identity. Jean Ferré, Executive Vice-President in charge of the Strategic Business Unit Digital Services of IN Groupe said: "We are delighted to announce the appointment of Jan Lindeman as new Managing Director responsible for our identity verification services across the globe. As we emerge from the pandemic and the need for digital identity verification for businesses has never been greater, we see opportunities ahead for IN Groupe hence. We specifically look forward to accelerating the development of our digital identity verification services by building on Keesing's unique digital identity verification portfolio and rapidly introducing new technologies to both Keesing's innovative solutions and IN Groupe digital activities and assets. Leveraging the vast potential of Keesing's unique expertise in identity verification, IN Groupe intends to deliver streamlined and more secure screening and verification processes to the world. Jan's broad experience in the business technology sector will ensure we are in the best position to maximise the significant opportunities ahead. We are thrilled to welcome him to the team!".

Jan will be responsible for 45 employees and Keesing's comprehensive portfolio of verification solutions and technologies. Commenting on his appointment, Jan said: "I am very excited to lead Keesing in its ambition to harvest new opportunities and make impact with their digital identity verification portfolio. Verification and protection of people's identity and personal data in both the physical and digital world is becoming increasingly important these days. I am impressed by Keesing's extensive knowledge of documents, its comprehensive reference databases, software expertise, and hardware solutions and how these combine to provide reliable end-to-end identity verification solutions available to any business. I am confident that Keesing is well positioned to provide meaningful solutions and services for trustworthy and seamless digital identification services, enabling our customers and partners to grow their business securely. Together with the Keesing team, I look forward to bringing new technological innovations to the market, leveraging the team's unique expertise and track record, to ultimately contribute to a more convenient and safer digital world for everyone."

Keesing Technologies has earned an outstanding reputation when it comes to reliable ID document verification and identity proofing. For almost a century, the company has helped organisations worldwide to protect their business and customers against fraud by offering easy-to-use identity verification solutions of the highest quality. All Keesing's solutions build on the company's extensive ID verification expertise and the world's largest ID reference database: Documentchecker. In 2019, the company added biometric verification technologies to its identity verification solutions, making it a perfect fit for today's digital (remote) verification needs.

.....

About Keesing Technologies

Keesing Technologies was founded in 1911 and leads the way in digital ID document verification and identity proofing solutions. The objective of Keesing is to help organisations prevent counterfeiting and combat fraud by providing the world's best verification solutions. The technology used, is powered by nearly 100 years of experience and accumulated knowledge.

Keesing's cutting-edge AuthentiScan solutions enable businesses to verify an individual's true identity from anywhere in the world. Combining its extensive ID document verification with the latest biometric identity proofing technologies, the company offers end-to-end identity verification for any business.

Keesing is the owner of the world's most complete and current ID reference database: Documentchecker. The unique database provides access to information about thousands of ID documents issued by more than 200 countries and organisations. This extensive source of information is at the core of all Keesing's verification solutions.

The company works with various organisations around the world to streamline and secure their Identity verification and customer onboarding processes. Keesing's solutions are known for their security, accuracy, and usability.

Keesing serves more than 6,000 organisations worldwide, including banks and other financial institutions. Keesing has offices in the Netherlands, France, and the USA, and collaborates with distributors, strategic partners and agents all over the world. Keesing is part of IN Groupe.

For more information about Keesing Technologies please visit www.keesingtechnologies.com.

Press Contact:

Jacqueline van den Top Manager Corporate Communications & Public Relations pr@keesingtechnologies.com, telephone: +31 20 7157 800



About IN Groupe

IN Groupe has been a partner to the French State for nearly 500 years, offering identity solutions and technologically-enhanced, secure digital services built on electronics and biometrics.

From components and services, to ID cards and interoperable systems, as a global specialist in identity and secure digital services, IN Groupe's role is to make everyone's daily life that bit easier. Helping nations to exercise their sovereignty. Protecting the identity of citizens. Preserving the integrity of companies. No matter the challenge, IN Groupe, a digital sovereignty company, helps everyone to see the value of one fundamental right: the right to be who you are.

IN Groupe is a new brand of Groupe Imprimerie Nationale.

IN Groupe in figures:

Turnover 2020: €427.4 M | 1,700 employees | 5 sites in France | 8 commercial offices worldwide | + 100 countries hosting IN Groupe solutions | 28 partner governments

www.ingroupe.com

